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Aboul-Nasr, M. Hossam.  Dept. 
Horticulture Fac. of Agriculure Assiut 
University, Assiut, Egypt.  Email: aboul-
nasr@mailcity.com; Ph: 2088310952; Fax: 
2088332875; Interests: vegetable production 
and plant tissue culture. 

Andres, Thomas C.  The Cucurbit Network 
5440 Netherlands Ave. #D24, Bronx, NY 
10471- 2321, USA.  Email: 
tom@cucurbit.org; Ph: (718) 601-7329; 
Interests: cucurbita systematics. 

Asavasena, Sumitra.  P.O. Box 16 Amphur 
Meung; Kanchanaburi 71000, Thailand.  
Email: Sumitra.ka@chaitaigroup.com; Ph: 
034-531013-5. 

Attard, Everaldo.  14 Calendula Triq ir-
Rebbiegha, Siggiewi (QRM 13), Malta.  
Email: everaldo.attard@um.edu.mt; Ph: 356 
23402323; Fax: 356 21346519; Interests: 
research on the economic importance of 
Ecballium elaterium (squirting cucumber). 

Aurangabadkar, Laxman.  Ankur Seeds 
Pvt. Ltd. 27, New Cotton Market Layout, 
Nagpur Maharashtra 440018, India.  Email: 
makrand@nagpur.dot.net.in; Ph: 91-712-
2726148; Fax: 1-712-2723455; Interests: 
genetics of gynoecious trait; bisexual & wild 
spp.; mildews & virus; sex expression in 
ridgegourd. 

Ayuso , Maria Cruz.  Seminis Vegetable 
Seeds  Iberica, Ctra Nac 301 Km 432ª, 
Miranda-Cartagena Muria, 30319, Spain.  
Email: mariacruz.ayuso@seminis.com; Ph: 
34-968-550080; Fax: 34-968-550676. 

Ball, Eric.  Burg. Crezeelaan; 2678 ZG De 
Lier, Netherlands.  Email: 
e.bal@rijkzwaan.nl; Ph: 0031-174-532300; 
Interests: cucumber; melon. 

Bao, HaiQing.  Xinjiang Western China 
Seed Group No. 25 Luzhou Road ; Changji 
Xinjiang 831100  P.R.China.  Email: 
baohaiq@hotmail.com, bhqxj@163.com; 
Ph: (0994)-2345202; Fax: (0994)-2348415; 

Interests: watermelon & melon breeding, 
hybrid seed production techniques, variety 
evaluation. 

Barham, Warren S.  Barham Seeds, Inc.  
7401 Crawford Dr.; Gilroy, CA 95020-5421, 
USA.  Email: wsbarham@garlic.com; Ph: 
408-847-3056; Fax: 408-847-6706; 
Interests: watermelon and melon breeding. 

Baudracco-Arnas, Sylvie.  A.S.L. Site 
Agroparc, 755  Chemin des Meinajaries 
Bâtiment Orion, B.P. 11202, 84911 Avignon 
Cedex 9, France.  Email: 
sba.asl@wanadoo.fr; Ph: 
33(0)4.90.84.00.46; Fax: 33(0)4.90 84 00 
47; Interests: melon molecular biology. 

Beaver, Linda.  See Wessel-Beaver, Linda. 

Bell, Duane.  17919 County Rd. B, 
Wauseon, OH 43567-9458, USA.  Email:  
duaneb@ruppseeds.com.  Ph: 419-337-
1841. 

Berenji, Janos.  Inst. Field & Vegetable 
Crops, 21460 Backi Petrovac, Serbia.  
Email: berenji@EU-net.yu. 

Beronilla, Renita.  East-West Seeds Km 54 
Cagayan Valley Rd. Sampaloc, San Rafael 
3008; Bulacan, Philippines.  Email: 
Renita.beronilla@eastwestseed.com; Ph: 
+63-044-901-1370; Fax: +63-044-901-1250; 
Interests: melon, watermelon, squash 
breeding. 

Blazey, Douglas A.  Yates Vegetable Seeds 
Research Farm, Burroway Road ; Narromine 
N.S.W. 2821, Australia.  Ph: (068) 89-1144. 

Block, Charlie.  North Central Regional 
Plant Introduction Iowa State University; 
Ames, Iowa 50011-0070, USA.  Interests: 
cucurbit germplasm characterization. 

Boissot, Nathalie.  INRA, Nomaine Duclos 
Petit-Bourg BP 515; 97165 Pointe’Pitre 
cedex Guadeloupe, France.  Email:  
boissot@antilles.inra.fr Ph: (0)590 25 59 45  
Fax: (0)590 94 11 72 
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Boyhan , George E.  University of Georgia  
P.O. Box 8112, GSU  UGA Southeast 
District CES, Statesboro, GA 30460, USA.  
Email: gboyhan@uga.edu; Ph: (912) 681-
5639; Fax: (912)681-0376; Interests: 
pumpkin and watermelon breeding.  

Brown, Rebecca.  Dept. of Plant Sciences 
University of Rhode Island Woodward Hall, 
Alumni Dr., Kingston, RI 0288, USA. 

Bruton , Benny.  USDA ARS, P.O. Box 
159, Lane, OK 74555, USA.  Email: 
bbruton-usda@lane-ag.org; Ph: (580) 889-
7395; Fax: (580) 889-5783; Interests: vine 
declines of cucurbits; post harvest fruit rots. 

Burger, Yosi.  ARO, New Ya’ar Research 
Center, P.O. Box 1021, Ramat Yishay 
30095, Israel.  Email: 
burgery@volcani.agri.gov.il; Ph: 972-4-
9539517; Fax: 972-4-9836936. 

Çaglar, Gülat.  KSU, Ziraat Fakultesi Bahce 
Bitkileri Bolumu, 46060 Kahramanmaras, 
Turkey.  Email: gulat@ksu.edu.tr; Ph: 90-
344-237666/384; Fax: 90-344-2230048; 
Interests: cucumber breeding. 

Carey, Edward E. “Ted”.  Kansas State 
Horticulture Research & Extension Center 
35230 W. 135th St., Olathe, KS 66061, 
USA.  Email: tcarey@ksu.edu; Ph: 913-856-
2335 ext.120; Fax: 913-856-2350; Interests: 
breeder with interest in cucurbits. 

Carle, R. Bruce.  Hollar Seeds  P.O. Box 
0106, Rocky Ford, CO 81067-0106, USA.  
Email: bruce@hollarseeds.com; Ph: (719) 
254-7411; Fax: (719) 254-3539; Interests: 
watermelon and squash breeding. 

Chen, Fure-Chyi.  Dept. Plant Industry, 
Natl. Pingtung Univ. Sci. & Techn., Neipu; 
Pingtung 91207, Taiwan.  Email: 
fchen@npust.edu.tw; Ph: 886-8-774-0267; 
Fax: 886-8-770-4186, 886-8-774-0371; 
Interests: gene transfer, breeding, tissue 
culture and isozymes.  

Chen, Jin Feng.  Nanjing Agricultural 
University Dept. of Horticulture, Nanjing 
210095, China.  Email: jfchen@njau.edu.cn; 
Ph: 86-25-4396279; Fax: 86-25-4432420; 
Interests: cucumber breeding. 

Cho, Myeong-Cheoul.  National 
Horticultural Research Inst. RDA #475 
Imok-Dong , Jangan-gu, Suwon, 440-706, 
Korea.  Email: chomc@rda.go.kr; Ph: 82 
031-240-3565; Fax: 82 031-240-3594; 
Interests: breeding disease resistant squash 
varieties and pepper breeding. 

Chuanchai, Vinich.  Chiatai Seeds Co., Ltd. 
299-301 Songsawad Road Samphantawong 
District, Bangkok 10900, Thailand.  Email: 
chiatai@ksc.th.com; Ph: 662-233-8191; 
Fax: 662-639-6063. 

Chung, Gapchae.  Dept. of Horticulture 
Chonnam National University, Gwangju 
500-757, Korea.  Email: 
gcchung@chonnam.ac.kr. 

Chung, Paul.   Seminis Vegetable Seeds, 
Inc. 37437 State Highway 16, Woodland, 
CA 95695, USA.  Email: 
paul.chung@seminis.com; Ph: (530) 669-
6120; Fax: (530) 668-0219; Interests: melon 
breeding. 

Coffey, Robyn.  Willhite Seed, Inc. P.O. 
Box 23, Poolville, TX 76487, USA.  Email: 
robyn@willhiteseed.com; Ph: (817)599-
8656; Fax: (817)599-5843. 

Cohen, Emanuel.  Zeraim Gedera, Ltd. 
R&D, P.O. Box 103, Near Tel-Nof, Gedera 
70750, Israel.  Email: 
emanual@zeraim.co.il; Ph: +972-5-
5226009; Fax: 972-8-8594376; Interests: 
breeding and seed technology. 

Cohen, Roni.  ARO, Newe Ya’ar Research 
Center P.O. Box 1021, Ramat Yishay 
30095, Israel. Email: 
ronico@volcani.agri.gov.il; Ph: 972-4-953-
9516; Fax: 972-4-983-6936; Interests: plant 
pathology; root and foliar diseases of 
cucurbits. 

Cohen, Yigal.  Faculty of Life Sciences 
Bar-Ilan University, Ramat-Gan 52 100, 
Israel.  Ph: 9723-5318251; Fax: 9723-
6771088; Interests: melons. 

Crosby, Kevin.  Texas A&M University 
2415 East Hwy 83, Weslaco, TX 78596, 
USA.  Email: k-crosby@tamu.edu; Ph: 
(956)968-5585; Fax: (956) 969-5620; 
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Interests: myrothecium stem canker on 
melon. 

Cui, Hongwen.  Dept. of Horticulture, 
Northwestern Agricultural University, 
Yangling Shaanxi 712100, P.R. China.  
Interests: cucumber breeding. 

Dane, Fenny.  Auburn University, 101 
Funchess Hall, Auburn, AL 36849, USA.  
Email: danefen@auburn.edu; Ph: (334) 844-
3046; Fax: (334) 844-3131; Interests: 
citrullus genomics. 

Davis, Angela.  USDA, ARS South Central 
Agric. Res. Lab, P.O. Box 159 Hwy. 3 
West, Lane, OK 74555, USA.  Email: 
adacis-usda@lane-ag.org; Ph: (580) 889-
7395; Fax: (580) 889-5783; Interests: 
germplasm improvement. 

de Groot, Erik.  Sementi Nunhems SRL, 
Via Ghiarone, 2, 40019 S. Agata  
Bolognese, Italy.  Email: 
Erik.degroot@nunhems.com; Ph: +39 051 
6817 411; Fax: +39 051 6817 400; Interests: 
watermelon breeding. 

de Hoop, Simon Jan.  East-West Seed Co. 
50/1 Moo 2 Sainoi-Bang Bua Thong Road, 
Sainoi Nonthaburi 11150, Thailand.  Email: 
simon.dehoop@eastwestseed.com; Ph: +66-
2-831-7700; Fax: +66-2-923-7794; Interests: 
cucurbit breeding. 

De Langen, Frank.  Clause-Tezier Mas St. 
Pierre, 13210 St. Remy de Provence, France.  
Email: frank.delangen@clause.fr. 

Della Vecchia, Paulo T.  Agroflora S/A 
Caixo Postal 427, 12.900-000 Braganca 
Paulista-SP, Brazil.  Ph: 011-7871-0855; 
Fax: 011-7843-6572; Interests: breeding and 
genetics; seed production; disease resistance 
of melon & squash. 

Den Hertog, Maarten.  Riyk Zwann b.v. 
Calle Canada 10, 04720 Aguadulce Almeria, 
Spain.  Email: 
Maarten.den.hertog@rijkzwaan.nl; Ph: 
00.34.670.67.23.63. 

Denlinger, Phil.  Mt. Olive Pickle Co., Inc. 
P.O. Box 609, Mount Olive, NC 28365, 
USA.  Email: 

pdenlinger@mtolivepickles.com; Ph: (919) 
658-2535; Fax: (919) 658-6090. 

Di Nitto, Louis Victor.  Nunhems USA, 
Inc., 8850 59th Ave NE, Brooks, OR 97305, 
USA.  Email: louie.dinitto@nunhems.com; 
Ph: 503-393-3243; Fax: 503-390-0982; 
Interests: melon. 

Dogan, Remzi.  Nunhems Tohumculuk Ltd 
Sti Apdurrahmanlar Yolu Üzeri Ccimsa, 
Apdurrahmanlar, Turkey.  Email: 
r.dogan@nunhems.com; Ph: 90-532-46-48-
293; Interests: hybrid breeding and 
resistance breeding of cucumber, 
watermelon, cantaloupe, squash. 

Drowns, Glen.  Sand Hill Preservation 
Center 1878 230th Street, Calamus, IA 
52729, USA.  Email: sandhill@fbcom.net; 
Ph: 319-246-2299; Interests: genetic 
preservation of all cucurbits; taxonomy of 
Cucurbita moschata and C. argyrosperma. 
Duangsong, Usa.  26/1 Moo 4, Bomnakok 
Tambon Anghin Amphor Pakthio, 
Ratchaburi Provence 70140, Thailand.  
Email: usaduang@loxinfo.co.th, 
nut_duangsong@hotmail.com; Ph: 66-81-
9444095; Fax: 66-2-636-2524 

Elmstrom, Gary.  Nunhems USA 601 
Hollister Rd., Woodland, CA 95695, USA.  
Email: elmstrom@sbcglobal.net; Ph: 530-
666-2098; Interests: triploid watermelon 
breeding. 

Ezura, Hiroshi.  Gene Research Center 
Grad. School Life & Environmental Science 
University of Tsukuba, Tennodai 1-1-1 
Tsukuba 305-8572 Ibaraki, Japan.  Email: 
ezura@nocs.tsukuba-noc.affrc.go.jp; Ph: 
0299-45-8330; Fax: 0299-45-8351. 

Fito, Laia.  Product Manager Semillas Fito 
S.A. c/Selva de Mar, lll; 08019 Barcelona, 
Spain.  Email: eulaliafito@fito.es; Ph: 34-
93-3036360; Fax: 34-93-3036373; Interests: 
disease resistance and quality of melons 
(esp. Spanish) and cucumber, breeding 
schemes & gentetic markers. 

Frobish, Mark.  809 W. Delaware, Urbana, 
IL 61801, USA.  Email: 
mfrobish@abbottcobb.com; Ph: 217-216-
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0185; Fax: 937-869-6899; Interests: squash; 
sweetcorn. 

Furuki, Toshi.  Manager of Breeding Dept. 
1 Kakegawa Research Center Sakata Seed 
Corporation, 1743-2 Yoshioka, Kakegawa, 
436-0115, Japan.  Email: t.furuki@sakata-
seed.co.jp; Ph: +81 (0)537-26-1111; Fax: 
+81 (0)537-26-1110. 

Gabert, August C.  Nunhems USA, Inc., 
8850 59th Ave. NE, Brooks, OR 97305-
9625, USA.  Email: 
augie.gabert@nunhems.com; Ph: (503) 393-
3243; Fax: (503) 390-0982; Interests: 
cucumber breeding and genetics. 

Gabor, Brad.  Seminis Vegetable Seeds 
37437 State Hwy 16, Woodland, CA 95695, 
USA.  Email: brad.gabor@seminis.com; Ph: 
(530) 669-6233; Fax: (530) 666- 1620; 
Interests: plant pathology. 

Ganapathi, A.  Dept. Biotechnology 
Bharathidasan University, Tiruchirappalli 
620 024, India.  Email: ganap@bdu.ernet.in; 
Ph: 91-0431-660386; Fax: 91-0431-660245. 

Garza-Ortega, Sergio.  Univ. Sonora Dept. 
Agric. Y Ganadería Iturbide #32 Jalisco/N. 
Heroes, Hermosillo Sonora 83040, Mexico.  
Email: sgarzao@prodigy.net.mx; Ph: 52-
662-213-3013; Fax: 52-662-213-8006; 
Interests: breeding of Cucurbita spp.; testing 
new muskmelon lines. 

Gatto, Gianni.  Esasem Spa Via G. Marconi 
56, 37052 Casaleone (VR), Italy.  Email: 
ggatto@esasem.com; Ph: 0442/331600; Fax: 
0442/330834. 

Gautier, Jacques.  Gautier Graines BP 1, 
13530 Eyragues, France.  Email: 
gautier@gautiergraines.fr; Ph: 33-0-4-90-
420-270; Fax: 33-0-4-90-240-271. 

Goldman, Amy P.  164 Mountain View 
Road, Rhinebeck, NY 12572, USA.  Email: 
agoldthum@aol.com; Ph: 845-266-4545; 
Fax: 845-266-5232; Interests: heirloom 
melons and watermelons, ornamental 
gourds, garden writing. 

Gómez-Guillamón, M. Luisa.  Estación 
Experimental La Mayora, 29750 Algarrobo-

Costa Malaga, Spain.  Email: 
guillamon@eelm.csic.es; Ph: 34-952-55-26-
56; Fax: 34-952-55-26-77. 

Grant, Doug; 326 c Patumahoe Road RD 3, 
Pukekohe 2678, New Zealand.  Email: 
doug.grant@xtra.co.nz; Ph: +64 9 2385723; 
Fax: +64 9 2385723; Interests: breeding  and 
genetics of C. maxima and C. moschata. 
Groff, David.  530 Mt. Olive Church Rd., 
Tifton, GA 31794, USA.  Email: 
dave_groff@yahoo.com; Ph: (229)382-
9452; Interests: breeding C. pepo gourds, C. 
maxima pumpkins and cucumbers. 

Grumet, Rebecca.  Dept. of Horticulture 
Graduate Program in Genetics, Michigan 
State University, East Lansing, MI 48824-
1325, USA.  Email: grumet@msu.edu; Ph: 
517-355-5191 x431; Fax: 517-432-3490; 
Interests: disease resistance, gene flow, 
tissue culture and genetic engineering. 

Guner, Nihat.  Sakata Seed America, P.O. 
Box 1118, Lehigh Acres, FL 33936, USA.  
Email: nguner@sakata.com; Ph: 239-369-
0032 (or 4012); Fax: 239-369-7528; 
Interests: watermelon breeding. 

Gusmini, Gabriele.  Syngenta Seeds 10290 
Greenway Rd, Naples, FL 34114, USA.  
Email: gabriele.gusmini@syngenta.com, Ph: 
+1 (239) 775-4090 ext.229, Fax: +1 (239) 
774-6852; Interests: squash breeding. 

Hagihara, Toshitsugu.  Hagihara Farm Co., 
Ltd. 984 Hokiji Tawaramoto Shiki Nara 
636-0220, Japan.  Email: 
cucurbit@mahoroba.ne.jp; Ph: 07443-3-
3233; Fax: 07443-3-4332. 

Haim, Davidi.  Hazera Quality Seed, Ltd. 
Mivhor Farm Doar, Sede Gat 79570, Israel. 

Halaj, Wojciech.  Bejo Zaden Poland Sp200 
Konotopa; Rajdowa 40 Street, 05-850 
Ozarów Mazowiecki, Poland.  Email: 
w.halaj@bejo.pl; Ph: +48-22-721-25-30; 
Fax: +48-22-721-25-33; Interests: 
cucumber. 

Hassan, Abmed-Abdel-Moneim.  Dept. of  
Vegetable Crops Faculty of Agriculture 
Cairo University, Giza, Egypt.  Ph: 724107 
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& 724966; Interests: cucumber, melon, 
squash and watermelon germplasm 
evaluation and breeding for disease 
resistance, incl. viruses. 

Havey, Michael J.  USDA/ARS, Dept. of 
Horticulture University of Wisconsin 1575 
Linden Dr., Madison, WI 53706, USA.  
Email: mjhavey@wisc.edu; Ph: 608-262-
1830; Fax: 608-262-4743. 

Herman, Ran.  c/o R. Perl-Treves Dept. of 
Life Sciences Bar-Ilan University, Ramat-
Gran 52-100, Israel. 

Herrington, Mark.  Dept. of Primary Ind. & 
Fisheries, Hort. & Forestry Sci. Maroochy 
Research Station P.O. Box 5083, SCMC; 
Nambour QLD 4560, Australia.  Email: 
mark.herrington@dpi.qld.gov.au; Ph: 61-07-
54449637; Fax: 61-07-54412235. 

Hertogh, Kees; Nickerson-Zwaan BV P.O. 
Box 28, 4920 AA, Made, Netherlands.  
Email: kees.hertogh@nickerson-zwaan.com; 
Ph: 31-162-690811; Fax: 31-162-680970l. 

Himmel, Phyllis.  Seminis Vegetable Seeds 
37437 State Highway 16, Woodland, CA 
95695, USA.  Email: 
phyllis.himmel@seminis.com; Ph: (530) 
669-6182; Interests: Director of Pathology 
and Viral disease of Cucurbits.  

Hirabayashi, Tetsuo.  Nihon Horticultural 
Production Inst. 207 Kamishiki, Matsudo-
shi Chibaken 270-2221, Japan.  Ph: 0473-
87-3827; Fax: 0473-86-1455; Interests: 
varietal improvement of cucurbit crops, 
especially melon, cucumber and pumpkin. 

Hollar, Larry A.  Hollar & Co., Inc. P.O. 
Box 106, Rocky Ford, CO 81067, USA.  
Email: larry@hollarseeds.com; Ph: 719-254-
7411; Fax: 719-254-3539; Interests: cucurbit 
breeding and seed production. 

Holle, Miguel.  CALCE 2 #183 Urb. El 
Rancho, Miraflores Lima 18, Peru.  Email: 
m.holle@cgiar.org; Ph: 51-14-383749; Fax: 
51-14-351570; Interests: plant genetic 
resources. 

Holman, Bohuslav.  Bzinska Str. 1420 
Bzenec, CZ-696 81, Czech Republic.  

Email: bholman@iol.cz; Ph: 420-518-
384470; Fax: 420-518-384972; Interests: 
cucumber breeding and seed production. 

Huan, Jin.  Syngenta Seeds Co. 21435 Road 
98, Woodland, CA 95695-9399, USA.  
Email: Jin.huan@syngenta.com; Ph: 530-
666-0986; Fax: 530-666-5273; Interests: 
watermelon breeding. 

Humaydan, Hasib.  Abbott and Cobb 317 
Red Maple Drive, Danville, CA 94506, 
USA.  Email: humaydan@gmail.com; Ph: 
(925) 736-1241; Fax: (925) 736-1241. 

Hutton, Mark.  University of Maine P.O. 
Box 179, Monmouth, ME 04259, USA.  
Email: mhutton@umext.maine.edu.  Ph: 
207-933-2100; Interests: cucurbit breeding 
and seed production. 

Iamsangsri, Suphot.  Limagrain Veg. Seeds 
Asia 119/9 Moo 1 Baan Khao; Muang 
Kanchanaburi 71000, Thailand.  Ph: 66-2-
636-2521-1; Fax: 66-2-636-2524. 

gnart, Frederic.  Centre de Recherche 
CLAUSE TEZIER Domaine de Maninet 
Route de Beaumont, 26000 Valence, France.  
Email: frederic.ignart@tezier.com; Ph: 33-
475825315; Fax: 33-475552681; Interests: 
melon breeding. 

Ito, Kimio.  Vegetable Breeding Laboratory 
Hokkaido National Agricultural Expt. 
Station, Hitsujigaoka Sapporo, Japan.  
Email: kito@cryo.affrc.go.jp; Ph: 011-851-
9141; Fax: 011-859-2178. 

Jahn, Molly.  CALS, 140 Agricultural Hall 
University of Wisconsin 1575 Linden Drive, 
Madison, WI 53706, USA.  Interests: melon 
and squash breeding and genetics 

Jain, Jaagrati.  B-149 M.P. Enclave, 
Pitampura Delhi-110034, India.  Email: 
jaagratijain@rediffmail.com; Interests: 
melon genetics & tissue culture. 

Johnson, Bill.  Seminis Vegetable Seeds 
37237 State Hwy 16, Woodland, CA 95695, 
USA.  Email: bill.johnson@seminis.com; 
Ph: 530-669-6260; Fax: 530-666-4344; 
Interests: squash breeding. 
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Johnston, Rob.  Johnny’s Selected Seeds 
184 Foss Hill Rd, Albion,ME 04910-9731, 
USA.  Email: rjohnston@johnnyseeds.com; 
Ph: 207-861-3984; Interests: squash and 
pumpkins. 

Juarez, Benito.  37437 State Hwy 16, 
Woodland, CA 95695, USA.  Email: 
Benito.juarez@seminis.com; Ph: 530-848-
7478; Interests: Watermelon & melon 
genetics, breeding, physiology & 
postharvest. 

Kampmann, Hans Henrik.  L. 
Dæhnfeldt A/S Faaborgvej 248 B, DK-5250 
Odense, Denmark.  Email: 
daehnfeldt@daehnfeldt.com; Ph: 65-95-17-
00; Fax: 65-95-12-93. 

Kanda, Minoru; Kanda Seed Co., Ltd.  262 
Shinga, Kashihara, Nara 634-0006, Japan.  
Email: NAG00014@NIFTY.COM; Ph: 
0744-22-2603; Fax: 0744-22-9073. 

Kapiel, Tarek.  P.O. Box 550 MAADI, 
Cairo, Egypt.  Email:  kapiel@hotmail.com. 

Karchi, Zvi.  74 Hashkedim St., Qiryat-
Tiv´on 36501, Israel.  Ph: 04-9830107; Fax: 
972-4-9836936; Interests: cucurbit breeding, 
cucurbit physiology. 

Kato, Kenji.  Faculty of Agriculture 
Okayama University 1-1-1 Tsushima Naka, 
Okayama 700-8530, Japan.  Email: 
kenkato@cc.okayama-u.ac.jp; Ph: 81-86-
251-8323; Fax: 81-86-251-8388; Interests: 
use of molecular markers for QTL mapping 
and cultivar identification in melon. 

Katzir, Nurit.  Newe Ya’ar Research 
Center, ARO P.O. Box 1021, Ramat Yishay 
30095, Israel.  Email: 
katzirn@volcani.agri.gov.il; Ph: 972-4-
9837365; Fax: 972-4-9836936. 

Khan, Iqrar A.  Dept. Crop Sciences, 
College of Agriculture Sultan Qaboos 
University P.O. Box 34, Al-khod 123  
Sultanate of Oman.  Email: 
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